become available.

• The business to operate over the next 24 months:

➢ without being in breach of banking covenants or requiring further covenant relief

➢ without requiring further access to equity capital over that period

• The Equity Raise also creates flexibility for Augusta to participate in the APL capital raise should it arise

Page 9

FY20 financial position (unaudited)

• Balance sheet utilised to warehouse assets, partially
underwrite capital raisings and co-invest in managed
product

• Deposit paid on Anglesea Medical Centre remains as a
receivable on the Augusta balance sheet

• Material reductions in the fair value of investment property
and investment assets has primarily been driven by the
impacts of COVID-19 and consequential impact on
international travel and tourism

• Existing borrowings are all classified as current liabilities -
Augusta received relevant covenant waivers in respect of
its facilities as at 31 March 2020

• $16 million of debt repayments made post equity raise

• Further short-term capital commitments up to ceasing
capital works in respect to Tourism assets

NZ$m 31 March 2020
Pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma as at
31 March 2020

Cash - 25.9 25.9

Deposits (receivable) 2.8 2.8

Assets held for sale 0.9 0.9

Other current assets 4.2 4.2

Total Current Assets 7.9 25.9 33.8

Investment property 28.8 28.8

Property, plant and equipment 0.9 0.9

Investment assets 30.3 30.3

Goodwill and intangibles 20.0 20.0

Other non-current assets 8.3 8.3

Total Non-current Assets 88.4 88.4

Total Assets 96.3 25.9 122.2

Current liabilities1 5.5 (1.0) 4.5

Borrowings 31.0 (16.0) 15.0

Total Current Liabilities 36.5 (17.0) 19.5

Total Non-current Liabilities 4.2 4.2

Total Liabilities 40.7 (17.0) 23.7

Total Equity (net of transaction costs) 55.7 42.9 98.6

1) Includes Overdraft Facility which was drawn to $1 million as at 31 March 2020

Page 10

COVID-19: Augusta has adapted its strategy in response

Deferring tourism
developments until
market recovery

Managing the business
through COVID-19
disruptions

• Business continuity plan fully implemented with all staff working from home during Level 3 & 4
• Deferring non-essential expenditure and cash outflows (including ceasing development activities)
• Materially reducing overheads by up to 20% from original targets through cost reduction initiatives

• Development is being deferred on ATF seed assets3